



**PLUG-IN POWER**



[www.iarp-plugin.com](http://www.iarp-plugin.com)

# DELIGHT 10-13



Scooping



Energy class



LED lighting



Off-Cycle defrost

**R290**

Propane  
refrigerant gas



Static



Incorporated  
condensing unit



LITE version



PRIME version



**EN Technical Information****IT Informazioni Tecniche****FR Données Techniques****DE Technische Daten****ES Datos Técnicos**

DELIGHT	10 LITE	10 PRIME	13 LITE	13 PRIME
<b>Cooling System</b> • Refrigerazione • Sistema Refrigeración • Kühlsystem • Condensation"	Static - Statica - Statique - Stillekühlung - Estatica			
<b>Width</b> • Larghezza • Largeur • Länge • Largo (mm)	1330		1663	
<b>Depth</b> • Profondità • Profondeur • Tiefe • Fondo (mm)	841		833	
<b>Height</b> • Altezza • Hauteur • Höhe • Alto (mm)	1230		1228	
<b>Volume in Litres Gross</b> • Volume in Litro Lordo • Volume en litres Brut • Inhalt in Liter brutto • Volumen Bruto	295 + 135		374 + 205	
<b>Volume in Litres Net</b> • Volume in Litri Netto • Volume en Litres Net Inhalt in Liter netto • Volumen Neto	140 + 62		178 + 105	
<b>Operating Temperature from</b> • Temperatura di esercizio da • Température de fonctionnement par • Aufbewahrungstemperatur von • Temperatura de Funcionamiento desde	- 14 °C			
<b>Operating Temperature to</b> • Temperatura di esercizio a • Température de fonctionnement à • Aufbewahrungstemperatur bis • Temperatura de Funcionamiento hasta	- 10 °C			
<b>Refrigerant Gas</b> • Gas Refrigerante • Gaz Réfrigérant • Kältemittel • Gas Refrigerante	R290			
<b>Climate class</b> • Classe climatica • Classe climatique • Klimaklasse • Clase climática	7/G1			
<b>Energy Consumption</b> • Consumi Energetici • Consommation d'Énergie • Energieverbrauch Class • Classe • Classe • Klimaklasse • Clase   4 • Ambient • Ambiente • Ambiance • Umgebungs   30°C — Ur 55%	Tec Kwh/24H 11,7 kWh/Year 4270,5	Tec Kwh/24H 12,4 kWh/Year 4526	Tec Kwh/24H 15,5 kWh/Year 5657,5	Tec Kwh/24H 16,2 kWh/Year 5913
<b>Defrost System</b> • Sistema di sbrinamento • Système de Dégrivage • Abtauart • Sistema de Desescarche	Automatic - Automatico Automatique - Heißgasabtauung - Automático			
<b>Class/Index energy efficiency</b> • Classe/Indice effic. Energetica • Classe/Indice d'effic. énergétique • Energieeffizienzklasse • Index Classe/Indice de eficiencia energética	C - 27,2	C - 29,9	C - 32	C - 33,5
<b>Package Dimensions</b> • Dimensione imballo (LxPxA) • Dimensions de l'Emballage • Verpackungsabmessungen • Dimensiones del Paquete	1442x1027x1340		1775x1027x1340	
<b>Gross Weight/Net Weight</b> • Peso Lordo/Netto • Poids Brut/Net • Bruttogewicht/Nettogewicht • Peso Bruto/Neto (kg)	171 - 141,5		196 - 157,5	
<b>Lighting</b> • Illuminazione • Eclairage • Beleuchtung • Illuminación	LED			
<b>Lighting position</b> • Posizione illuminazione • Position éclairage • Beleuchtungsposition • Posición iluminación	Horizontal - Orizzontale			
<b>Number of display trays</b> • Numero di vaschette display Nombre de plateaux de présentation • Anzahl der Auslageschalen • Número de bandejas de exhibición	10 (5L inox bins)		13 (5L inox bins)	
<b>Number of reserve trays</b> • Numero di vaschette riserva • Nombre de plateaux de réserve • Anzahl der Reservefächer • Número de bandejas de reserva	8 (5L inox bins)		14 (5L inox bins)	
<b>Number of wheels</b> • Numero di ruote • Nombre de roulettes • Anzahl der Räder • Número de ruedas	4			
<b>Possibility of customization</b> • Possibilità di personalizzazione • Possibilité de personnalisation • Möglichkeit der Anpassung • Posibilidad de personalización	YES - SI - OUI - JA - SÍ			

**EN Accessories List****IT Lista degli accessori****FR Liste des accessoires****DE Zubehörliste****ES Lista de accesorios**

**Kit LITE: blue, red, green, yellow plastic** • plastica blu, rossa, verde, gialla • plastique bleu, rouge, vert, jaune • Kunststoff blau, rot, grün, gelb • plástico azul, rojo, verde, amarillo

**Kit PRIME: blue, red, green, yellow LED** • blu, rosso, verde, giallo • bleu, rouge, vert, jaune • -Set blau, rot, grün, gelb • azul, rojo, verde, amarillo

**Inox bins 5L** • Carapine inox • Bacs inox • Eiswanne Inox • Cubetas inox

**Support Kit Bins 2,5L - 4L** • Kit supporto carapine • Kit support bacs • Set Halterung Eiswannen • Kit de soporte cubetas

**Inox bins 2,5L - 4L** • Carapine inox • Bacs inox • Eiswanne Inox • Cubeas inox

**Portion Washer (1+1)** • Lavaporzionatore • Lave-cuillère • Portionierspül • Lavaporcionador

**Support portion Washer** • Supporto lavaporzionatore • Support lave-cuillère • Halterung Portionierspül • Soporte para lavaporcionador

**Ice Cream Stick display** • Espositore per gelati stecco • Afficheur bâtonnets glacés • Display für Speiseeis • Expositor de polos

**KIT PASTRY: Stainless steel top** • Piano acciaio inox • Plateau en acier inox • Edelstahlablage • Encimera de acero inoxidable

**PLUG-IN POWER**